Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 10                                                   ASC_WFxxQ&R_V07                                                  May - 2024
WF25Q/R, WF20Q/R, WF10Q/R, WF12Q/R,
WF08Q/R, WF06Q/R, WF04Q/R, WF02Q/R.
1%, 0.5%, 0.25%, 0.1%, 0.05%,
0.02%, 0.01%
TC50 , TC25
High Precision Power Thin Film Chip Resistor

WF04: 0402
WF02: 0201
Type code
Q: TCR = 50 ppm
R: TCR = 25 ppm
High Power
Resistance code
E24+E192:
3 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
82 =82R0
102 =1020
37.4K =3742
Tolerance
T  : 0.01%
U:  0.02%
A : 0.05%
B  : 0.10%
C  : 0.25%
D  : 0.50%
F  : 1.00%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel & Taped
V:  7” Reel & Taped
1Kpcs
Z: 7” Reel & Taped
3Kpcs
M: 7” Reel & Taped
5Kpcs
A :7" reel 15Kpcs only
for 0402 & 0201
D :7'' reel 20Kpcs only
for 0402
Q :10” Reeled taping
G :13” Reeled taping
H :13'' reel 50Kpcs
only for 0402
Termination code
L : lead free
Standard packaging quantity/units (pcs) :
Size
               Reel(Taping code)
Tape specifications
7" reel 7" reel 7" reel 7" reel 7" reel 7" reel 10" reel 13" reel 13" reel
V Z M T A D Q H G
2512 12mm width plastic tape - - - 4,000 - - 8,000 - 16,000
2010 12mm width plastic tape - - - 4,000 - - 8,000 - 16,000
1210 8mm width paper tape - - - 5,000 - - 10,000 - 20,000
1206 8mm width paper tape 1,000 - - 5,000 - - 10,000 - 20,000
0805 8mm width paper tape 1,000 - - 5,000 - - 10,000 - 20,000
0603 8mm width paper tape 1,000 - - 5,000 - - 10,000 - 20,000
0402 8mm width paper tape 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 - 50,000 70,000
0201 8mm width paper tape - - - - 15,000 - - - -
Approval Sheet
Page 8 of 10                                                   ASC_WFxxQ&R_V07                                                  May - 2024
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS(JIS C 5201-1 : 1998)
TEST PROCEDURE
REQUIREMENT
Resistor
DC resistance
Clause 4.5
DC resistance values measured
Within the specified tolerance
Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance(T.C.R)
Clause 4.8
Natural resistance change per change in degree
centigrade.
 
6
121
12 10
